
AMENDMENT NO. 2  TO 

 RIGHT-OF-ENTRY AGREEMENT 

 for The Boeing Company 

This Amendment No . 2 to Right-of-Entry Agreement (this "Amendment") is 

entered into as of December 11, 2023, between The City of Everett, (“City”) 

and The Boeing Company (“Boeing”)and amends the Right of Entry 

Agreement dated May 28, 2014 as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated 

June 28, 2018, (the “Agreement”) related to the City owned property 

commonly identified as Snohomish County Tax Parcel Number 

28040300100100,  between the same parties. 

In consideration of the mutual promises of the parties set forth in this 

Amendment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as 

follows: 

1. Term

City and Boeing agree to extend the term of the Agreement by two

(2) years, so that the term of the Agreement will expire on December

31, 2025.

2. Notices

Pursuant to Section 11 of the Agreement, the Boeing designated representative is changed
to:

Boeing:  Deborah A. Taege 

Boeing EHS Remediation Group 

P.O. Box 3707 MC 9U4-26 

Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

Telephone:  (425) 965-3745 

3. Status of Agreement.

Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement continues in full force

and effect in accordance with its terms.  This Amendment may be signed with AdobeSign,

which is fully binding.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the day 

and year first written above. 

The Boeing Company The City of Everett 

___________________________ __________________________ 

Name: David Gorman  Cassie Franklin/Mayor 

Title:  Authorized Signatory 

Attest: 

__________________________ 

City Clerk 

David Gorman

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANDnOqAyaLw6aW6w_9O7vcWJtDG7Diqf2
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANDnOqAyaLw6aW6w_9O7vcWJtDG7Diqf2
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANDnOqAyaLw6aW6w_9O7vcWJtDG7Diqf2


Amend 2 to Right of Entry Agreement APN 2804
0300100100_12.6.23_SD
Final Audit Report 2023-12-13

Created: 2023-12-11

By: Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANDnOqAyaLw6aW6w_9O7vcWJtDG7Diqf2

"Amend 2 to Right of Entry Agreement APN 28040300100100_1
2.6.23_SD" History

Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2023-12-11 - 11:46:48 PM GMT

Document emailed to Paul McKee (pmckee@everettwa.gov) for approval
2023-12-11 - 11:47:27 PM GMT

Email viewed by Paul McKee (pmckee@everettwa.gov)
2023-12-12 - 1:25:23 AM GMT

Document approved by Paul McKee (pmckee@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2023-12-12 - 5:04:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to david.m.gorman@boeing.com for signature
2023-12-12 - 5:04:23 PM GMT

Email viewed by david.m.gorman@boeing.com
2023-12-12 - 7:17:03 PM GMT

Signer david.m.gorman@boeing.com entered name at signing as David Gorman
2023-12-13 - 6:36:17 PM GMT

Document e-signed by David Gorman (david.m.gorman@boeing.com)
Signature Date: 2023-12-13 - 6:36:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2023-12-13 - 6:36:21 PM GMT

Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2023-12-13 - 6:51:08 PM GMT



Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2023-12-13 - 6:51:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2023-12-13 - 6:51:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2023-12-13 - 6:51:46 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-12-13 - 6:51:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature
2023-12-13 - 6:51:55 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-12-13 - 7:04:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2023-12-13 - 7:04:19 PM GMT


		2023-12-13T11:04:22-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




